Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Solutions, LLC		I12/23/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Movius Interactive Corporation		
Street Address:	11360 Lakefield Drive		
City:	Johns Creek		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30097		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3800006	MOVIUS
Registration Number:	3880277	MOVIUS
Registration Number:	3886655	MOVIUS
Serial Number:	77347130	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300 Email: sschor@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Kuykendall/WILSON SONSINI ET AL

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34988-900/SS2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Kuykendall

900179825 REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0492

3800008

00.6115 0.

CH \$115.

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Matthew J. Kuykendall/	
Date:	12/27/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=temp-movius assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Total Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 11360 Lakefield Drive, Johns Creek, Georgia 30097 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademarks MOVIUS and I (STYLIZED) and is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations and application for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Trademark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MOVIUS	77347145	12/07/2007	3800006	06/08/2010
MOVIUS	77347152	12/07/2007	3880277	11/23/2010
MOVIUS	77347155	12/07/2007	3886655	12/07/2010
Ť	77347130	12/07/2007	NA	NA

WHEREAS, Movius Interactive Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 11360 Lakefield Drive, Johns Creek, Georgia 30097 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all common law rights in the MOVIUS and I (STYLIZED) trademarks and associated goodwill that Assignor owns, as well as the trademark registrations and application referenced above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest that Assignor has in the MOVIUS trademark and registrations and the I (STYLIZED) trademark and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations and application thereof.

Executed on December 23td 2010

Total Solutions, LLC

By: Stacey, Kilgore

Title: Manager

4201104

RECORDED: 12/27/2010

REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK